Load in push (N): 10000, 8000
Motor rated voltage Input (VDC): 29
Stroke length: 10000N: 50-400mm (in steps of 4mm)
8000N: 50-400mm (in steps of 4mm)
 Installation dimensions (mm): L=225 (S≤50, standard); L=S+175 (50﹤S≤250,standard)
L=S+195 (250﹤S≤400, standard); L=310 (S≤50, manual operation)
L=S+260 (50﹤S﹤300, manual operation);
L=S+290 (300≤S≤400, manual operation)

0 0
5 / 8
Ordering Key
Model JC35L28
Optional features 0
0 = Standard / P = Only push / S = Safety nut / Y = Hall sensor
X = manual operation + only push no pull + safety nut
PY = Only push + Hall sensor
SY = Safety nut + Hall sensor
N = Only push no pull + Safety nut + Hall sensor
Load in push 10
10 = 10000N
8 = 8000N
Speed at full load 5D5 5D5 = 5.5mm/s
Input voltage 29 29 = 29VDC
Stroke length/
lnstallation dimension
100/275
Stroke length = XXX
Retracted length = XXX
Clevis directions H H = H direction / V = V direction
Color G G = Grey (RAL7035)
End clevis specification 40
40 =B40 Slot 6.5mm, depth of the slot is 30.5mm;
hole diameter is 14.2mm, JC35L28 end clevis
End clevis material L L = Aluminum alloy
Top clevis specification 81
81=F81, JC35L28 top clevis, hole diameter 14.2mm, not slotted, the
distance from the center of the hole to the undercut groove is 11.5m
m, the total length is 34mm
60=F60, JC35SX handspin assembly, plus head cover with aperture
10.1, white
Brake specification 2 2 = Right brake
Type of plug and cable 02
02 = 4 pin DIN plug and 2 pin straight cable
10 = 5 pin DIN plug and 6 pin straight cable
93 = 6 pin ET waterproof bending plug 6pin straight cable
Cable length 2D0 2D0 = 2m / 0D5 = 0.5m
Take JC35L280105D29100/275HG40L812022D0 for example
6 / 8
Ordering Details
End clevis: B40
Top clevis: F81
Dimension drawing of clevis
20
30.5
6.
5
30
.4
29
30
Φ10.1
Φ
28
Φ
18
.3
Φ10.1
Matching controller: JCB35Q/
JCB35T/ JCB35R/ JCB35R1/
JCB35S/ JCB35K2
4-pin straight plug (standard) Pin Color Function
1 NC Not connected
2 Brown When positive voltage power on,actuator will go down
3 Blue When positive voltage power on,actuator will go up
4 NC Not connected
Outer ring NC Not connected
22.5
60
Motor wire
7 / 8
Matching controller: JCB35Q/